
Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

191115-F03 0004 April 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 16, 2020 Progress

Prepared For: 
Magruder Paving, LLC
255 Watson Road
Troy, MO 63379
(636)528-4180FAX

Prepared By: 
O'Fallon Project Office  (St. Charles Co
6780 Old Highway N
St. Charles, MO 63304

Contract Information

Project 
Number

Federal 
Proj. 

Number

Project 
Description

Route County Location of Work

J6S3306 FAS 
S501(99)

Resurface P ST 
CHARLES

from Rte 61 in Flint Hill to Rte M in O'Fallon

Original Contract 
Amount

Net Change Order 
Amount

Current Contract 
Amount

% of Current Contract Amount 
Complete

Original Completion 
Date

Current Completion 
Date

Actual Completion 
Date

$1,272,059.38 $0.00 $1,272,059.38 27.20% August 14, 2020 August 14, 2020

Storm Water Information

Project Number Authorized Acres Open Acres Disturbed Acres

J6S3306

Contract Total Pay For Estimate No.   004

To Date Previous This Estimate
191115-F03

Total Earnings $346,062.36 $81,665.00 $264,397.36
Total Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

$346,062.36 $81,665.00
Contract Total Payable This Estimate: $264,397.36

Approval Date   By User

April 16, 2020 Generated and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Project Office Level by brinkr1

April 17, 2020 Reviewed and Approved (and should be considered Draft) at the Resident Engineer Level by lewisj1

April 17, 2020 Reviewed and Approved at the Central Office Controllers Office Level by greggd1

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 1 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

191115-F03 0004 April 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 16, 2020 Progress

Totals by Job Numbers

J6S3306 To Date Previous This Estimate
Participating $346,062.36 $81,665.00 $264,397.36
Non-Participating $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Total Earnings $346,062.36 $81,665.00 $264,397.36

*Stockpiled Materials* $0.00 $0.00 0
*Stockpiled Materials are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
*Line Item Adjustments* $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
*Line Item Adjustments are included in the Participating or Non-Participating amounts*
Contract Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Incentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Disincentive $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Liquidated Damages $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
Overrun Adjustments $0.00 $0.00 $0.00

Totals: $346,062.36 $81,665.00

Project Total Payable This Estimate: $264,397.36

Contract Adjustment
No Data Available

Line Item Adjustment
No Data Available

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Discrepancy / Exception Description User Status

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3306, Item 
3040143, Project Item Line Number 0040, Material Set 304014396, 
Material 1007T1ABLD..T5 - Agg Base Type 1 & 5 
Limestone/Dolomite, Acceptance Action Generic 1007T1ABLD..T5 is 
insufficient.

brinkr1 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3306, Item 
4071005, Project Item Line Number 0060, Material Set 407100596, 
Material 1015EA....SS1H - Emulsified Asphalt SS-1H, Acceptance 
Action Generic AspEmulsion is insufficient.

brinkr1 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3306, Item 
6086004, Project Item Line Number 0070, Material Set 608600496, 
Material 1005FACCNS..CA - Natural Sand for Conc Class A, 
Acceptance Action Generic 1005FACCNS..CA is insufficient.

brinkr1 Acknowledged

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3306, Item 
6086004, Project Item Line Number 0070, Material Set 608600496, 
Material 100510..CPCMLD - PCCP or Masonry 1" Max LS/DO, 
Acceptance Action Generic 100510..CPCMLD is insufficient.

brinkr1 Acknowledged

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 2 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

191115-F03 0004 April 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 16, 2020 Progress

Exceptions (Discrepancies) This Estimate Period
Discrepancy / Exception Description User Status

Estimate Exception Type: Insufficient Materials: Project J6S3306, Item 
4071005, Project Item Line Number 0060, Material Set 407100596, 
Material 1015EA.....SS1 - Emulsified Asphalt SS-1, Acceptance Action 
Generic AspEmulsion is insufficient.

brinkr1 Acknowledged

Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project 

No.
Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Unit Price Unit Quantity 
Overrun 

Adjustment

Previous 
Total Paid 
Quantity

Current 
Quantity 

( This 
Estimate)

Quantity to 
Date

Amount This 
Estimate

J6S3306 0010 2022010 $5,600.00 LS 0.00 0.25 0.00 0.25 $0.00

0020 2072000 $1,500.00 STA 0.00 1.40 0.00 1.40 $0.00

0030 2153000 $1,400.00 100F 0.00 8.00 0.00 8.00 $0.00

0050 4011211 $53.49 TONS 0.00 0.00 3,683.00 3,683.00 $197,003.67

0080 6089902 MISC. ADA CONCRETE CURB 
RAMP

$1,375.00 EA 0.00 3.00 0.00 3.00 $0.00

0140 6139905 MISC. REMOVE, FURNISH AND 
PLACE MATERIAL FOR FULL 
DEPTH BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 
REPAIR

$143.41 SQYD 0.00 0.00 244.00 244.00 $34,992.04

0150 6161005 $5.00 SQFT 0.00 412.00 192.00 604.00 $960.00

0160 6161008 $45.00 EA 0.00 4.00 0.00 4.00 $0.00

0170 6161009 $20.00 EA 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 $0.00

0180 6161025 $20.00 EA 0.00 10.00 0.00 10.00 $0.00

0200 6169902 MISC. NTCIP COMPLIANT 
CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED AND 
RETAINED

$5,100.00 EA 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 $0.00

0260 6221001 $0.67 SQYD 0.00 0.00 45,095.00 45,095.00 $30,213.65

0310 6061060 $22.00 LF 0.00 150.00 0.00 150.00 $0.00

0320 6061069 $3,000.00 EA 0.00 5.00 0.00 5.00 $0.00

0330 6061075 $2,800.00 EA 0.00 2.00 0.00 2.00 $0.00

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 3 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

191115-F03 0004 April 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 16, 2020 Progress

Items Paid This Estimate Period
Project 

No.
Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Unit Price Unit Quantity 
Overrun 

Adjustment

Previous 
Total Paid 
Quantity

Current 
Quantity 

( This 
Estimate)

Quantity to 
Date

Amount This 
Estimate

J6S3306 0340 6063014 $2,900.00 EA 0.00 9.00 0.00 9.00 $0.00

0350 9031280 $20.00 LF 0.00 0.00 26.00 26.00 $520.00

0360 9031281 $40.00 LF 0.00 0.00 6.00 6.00 $240.00

0370 9035069A $26.00 SQFT 0.00 0.00 18.00 18.00 $468.00

Total Amount of Items Paid this Estimate - $264,397.36

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates
Project 

No.
Category Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Net 
Change 
Order

Bid 
Quantity

Unit Quantity 
to Date

Unit Price Amount Paid 
to Date

J6S3306 0001 0010 2022010 0.00 1 LS 0.25 $5,600.00 $1,400.00

0001 0020 2072000 0.00 1.400 STA 1.40 $1,500.00 $2,100.00

0001 0030 2153000 0.00 8 100F 8.00 $1,400.00 $11,200.00

0001 0040 3040143 0.00 71 SQYD 71.00 $21.75 $1,544.25

0001 0050 4011211 0.00 14888.600 TONS 3,683.00 $53.49 $197,003.67

0001 0060 4071005 0.00 18000 GAL 3,512.00 $2.15 $7,550.80

0001 0070 6086004 0.00 71.100 SQYD 71.10 $115.00 $8,176.50

0001 0080 6089902 MISC. ADA CONCRETE CURB RAMP 0.00 4 EA 3.00 $1,375.00 $4,125.00

0001 0090 6123000A 0.00 2 EA 0.00 $100.00 $0.00

0001 0100 6131012 0.00 133 SQYD 0.00 $10.52 $0.00

0001 0110 6131013 0.00 133 SQYD 0.00 $27.84 $0.00

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 4 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

191115-F03 0004 April 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 16, 2020 Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates
Project 

No.
Category Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Net 
Change 
Order

Bid 
Quantity

Unit Quantity 
to Date

Unit Price Amount Paid 
to Date

J6S3306 0001 0120 6133018 0.00 40.200 TONS 0.00 $107.00 $0.00

0001 0130 6133019 0.00 135.600 SQYD 0.00 $149.53 $0.00

0001 0140 6139905 MISC. REMOVE, FURNISH AND PLACE MATERIAL FOR FULL 
DEPTH BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT REPAIR

0.00 442.700 SQYD 244.00 $143.41 $34,992.04

0001 0150 6161005 0.00 1343 SQFT 604.00 $5.00 $3,020.00

0001 0160 6161008 0.00 20 EA 4.00 $45.00 $180.00

0001 0170 6161009 0.00 20 EA 10.00 $20.00 $200.00

0001 0180 6161025 0.00 250 EA 10.00 $20.00 $200.00

0001 0190 6161040 0.00 2 EA 0.00 $850.00 $0.00

0001 0200 6169902 MISC. NTCIP COMPLIANT CHANGEABLE MESSAGE SIGN 
CONTRACTOR FURNISHED AND RETAINED

0.00 2 EA 2.00 $5,100.00 $10,200.00

0001 0210 6181000 0.00 1 LS 0.00 $44,400.00 $0.00

0001 0220 6200015 0.00 46 LF 0.00 $18.00 $0.00

0001 0230 6200021 0.00 11 EA 0.00 $300.00 $0.00

0001 0240 6206000C 0.00 106268 LF 0.00 $0.10 $0.00

0001 0250 6206001C 0.00 107484 LF 0.00 $0.10 $0.00

0001 0260 6221001 0.00 180013 SQYD 45,095.00 $0.67 $30,213.65

0001 0270 6261000A 0.00 1046.700 STA 0.00 $16.50 $0.00

0001 0280 6261001 0.00 509.800 STA 0.00 $26.00 $0.00

0001 0290 6274000 0.00 1 LS 0.00 $3,500.00 $0.00

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 5 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

191115-F03 0004 April 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 16, 2020 Progress

Total Paid / All Items / All Estimates
Project 

No.
Category Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Net 
Change 
Order

Bid 
Quantity

Unit Quantity 
to Date

Unit Price Amount Paid 
to Date

J6S3306 0001 0300 8033000 0.00 80 SQYD 0.00 $110.00 $0.00

0010 0310 6061060 0.00 150 LF 150.00 $22.00 $3,300.00

0010 0320 6061069 0.00 5 EA 5.00 $3,000.00 $15,000.00

0010 0330 6061075 0.00 2 EA 2.00 $2,800.00 $5,600.00

0010 0340 6063014 0.00 9 EA 9.00 $2,900.00 $26,100.00

0040 0350 9031280 0.00 26 LF 26.00 $20.00 $520.00

0040 0360 9031281 0.00 6 LF 6.00 $40.00 $240.00

0040 0370 9035069A 0.00 18 SQFT 18.00 $26.00 $468.00

The information below this line is supplemental to the Estimate and is provided for confirmation of detail, location and quantity of work.
Project Line 

No.
Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User 
ID

Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3306 0050 4011211 BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT 
MIXTURE PG64-22, (BP-2)

WB lane Rte. P 
from Rte. M (end 
of job site) to 
Royal Oaks Dr.

4/14/20 brinkr1 1,825.00 TONS

Rte. P EB lane 
from Rte. M to 
Lorene Rd.

4/15/20 brinkr1 1,858.00 TONS

0140 6139905 MISC. Rte. P EB lane 
Lorene Dr. 
Entrance 658.5 
sqft = 73.16sy

4/13/20 brinkr1 73.00 SQYD

Rte. P EB lane at 
1636 Rte.P 
23'-8" X 7'-3"

brinkr1 19.00 SQYD

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 6 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

191115-F03 0004 April 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 16, 2020 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User 
ID

Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3306 0140 6139905 MISC. Rte. P EB lane 
size 18'-6"' X 
7'-3"

4/13/20 brinkr1 15.00 SQYD

Rte. P EB size 
35'-8" X 7'-3" at 
3624 Rte. P

brinkr1 29.00 SQYD

Rte. P WB lane 
22' X 7" east of 
2707

brinkr1 17.00 SQYD

Rte. P WB lane 
at Manninos 
Market 31' X 7'

brinkr1 24.00 SQYD

WB Rte. P at 
1624 Rte. P 
12'-4" X 7'-3" + 
14'-0" X 8'-7" = 
23.0sy

brinkr1 23.00 SQYD

WB Rte. P just 
east of Tree Line 
Dr. 29'-9"X 7'-3"

brinkr1 24.00 SQYD

WB Rte. P just 
west of Dove 
Nest Dr.24'-8" X 
7'-3"

brinkr1 20.00 SQYD

0150 6161005 CONSTRUCTION SIGNS Qty 12 NO 
CENTER LINE 
signs, along the 
EB and WB sides 
of Rte. P full 
length of the job 
site

4/13/20 brinkr1 192.00 SQFT

0260 6221001 COLDMILLING BITUMINOUS 
PAVEMENT FOR REMOVAL OF 
SURFACING (3 IN. THICK OR 
LESS)

Rte. P WB lane 
from Rte. M to 
Royal Oaks Dr.

4/14/20 brinkr1 21,786.00 SQYD

Rte. P EB lane 
from Rte. M to 
Lorene Rd.

4/15/20 brinkr1 23,309.00 SQYD

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 7 of 8



Missouri Department of Transportation 
Contractor's Pay Estimate Summary

April 23, 2020

Contract ID Estimate Number Pay Period Start Pay Period End Created Date Estimate Type

191115-F03 0004 April 2, 2020 April 15, 2020 April 16, 2020 Progress

Project Line 
No.

Item 
Code

Description Location DWR 
Date

User 
ID

Qty Unit From 
Station /
LogMile

To 
Station /
LogMile

J6S3306 0350 9031280 2.5 IN. PSST POST - 12 GA. two signs located 
just east of 
Lorene Rd. on 
Rte. P north and 
south side of 
road

4/15/20 brinkr1 26.00 LF

0360 9031281 POST ANCHOR FOR 2.5 IN. PSST - 
7 GA.

two signs located 
just east of 
Lorene Rd. on 
Rte. P north and 
south side of 
road

4/15/20 brinkr1 6.00 LF

0370 9035069A SHF-FLAT SHEET FLUORESCENT two S1-1 signs 9 
SqFt each 
located just east 
of Lorene Rd. on 
Rte. P north and 
south side of 
road

4/15/20 brinkr1 18.00 SQFT

Revision 02/05/2019 Page 8 of 8


